# OP \$40,00 12767

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION		10/26/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOTOTE ENTERPRISES, INC.
Street Address:	600 LONG WHARF DRIVE
City:	NEW HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1276741	AUTOTOTE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com
Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1449

Address Line 2: JAMES M. BAGARAZZI

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SGI-5032-M

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES M. BAGARAZZI

Signature: /james m. bagarazzi/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0600

900146341

Date:	10/28/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=SGI-5032 - Signed Assignment - AU source=SGI-5032 - Signed Assignment - AU	. •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004086 FRAME: 0601

ATTORNEY REF.: SGI-5032-M

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 750 Lexington Avenue, 25th Floor, New York, NY 10022 has adopted, used, is using, either itself or through one or more related parties, and is the owner of following trademark and registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
AUTOTOTE	1,276,741	May 8, 1984

WHEREAS, AUTOTOTE ENTERPRISES, INC., a Connecticut corporation having its principal address at 600 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511, is desirous of acquiring and/or has acquired said trademark and registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto AUTOTOTE ENTERPRISES, INC., its lawful successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and registration thereof shown above together with: (1) the good will of the business(es) symbolized by said trademark, and (2) all damages that may have accrued for infringement(s) of said trademark and registrations thereof occurring prior to the date indicated below.

SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

10/26/09 Date

JÁMES R. METCÁLF, V.P. Taxation

STATE OF GEORGIA )
county of <u>Cobb</u> )
On this <u>28<sup>4h</sup></u> day of <u>Octolies</u> , 200 <u>9</u> , personally appeared
JAMES R. METCALF, V.P. Taxation, to me known to be the assignor above-named,
and acknowledge that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of assignor
and pursuant to authority duly received.
My Commission Expres:  AUG. 18, 2013  AUG. 18, 2013  AUG. 18, 2013